

Project: ANTIRE AT WILLIAMS CREEK INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
Federal Project #: STP-5403 (604)
Bid opening Date: March 10th, 2020
Engineer's Estimate: \$419,600.00

Federal Project #: STP-5403 (604) Bid opening Date: March 10th, 2020 Engineer's Estimate: \$419,600.00						Gershenson Construction Co.,Inc. 2 Truitt Drive Eureka, MO 63025		Jokerst Paving & Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 637 Festus, MO 63028		Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd. Arnold, MO 63010		XL Contracting Inc. 20 Mid Rivers Trade Ct. STE. 100 St. Peters, MO 63376														
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL													
				UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL																					
ROADWAY ITEMS																										
2013000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.8	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	3,680.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	6,000.00													
2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	18,900.00	\$	32,800.00													
2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION	CY	1433	\$12.40	\$17,769.20	\$	8.50	\$	12,180.50	\$	9.00	\$	12,897.00													
2035500	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	419	\$15.00	\$6,285.00	\$	27.00	\$	11,313.00	\$	12.00	\$	5,028.00													
2036000	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	CY	1261	\$10.00	\$12,610.00	\$	9.25	\$	11,664.25	\$	4.50	\$	5,674.50													
3040504	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	SY	3232	\$8.00	\$25,856.00	\$	6.25	\$	20,200.00	\$	4.20	\$	13,574.40													
4010150	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	SY	819.6	\$40.00	\$32,784.00	\$	27.50	\$	22,539.00	\$	32.00	\$	26,227.20													
4011209	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1)	TON	387.5	\$80.00	\$31,000.00	\$	81.50	\$	31,581.25	\$	80.00	\$	31,000.00													
4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TON	1392.8	\$70.00	\$97,496.00	\$	73.00	\$	101,674.40	\$	71.00	\$	98,888.80													
4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	161	\$6.00	\$966.00	\$	1.00	\$	161.00	\$	4.50	\$	724.50													
5021106	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 IN. NON-REINFORCED)	SY	24.8	\$200.00	\$4,960.00	\$	96.00	\$	2,380.80	\$	140.00	\$	3,472.00													
6039932	ADJUST TO GRADE GAS VALVE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00													
6042010	ADJUST TO GRADE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$	450.00	\$	450.00	\$	900.00	\$	900.00													
6049908	ADJUST TO GRADE WATER SERVICE VALVE BOX	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$	300.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	80.00	\$	480.00													
6079902	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF MAILBOX	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$	100.00	\$	300.00	\$	160.00	\$	480.00													
6083006	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	SY	11.5	\$125.00	\$1,437.50	\$	95.00	\$	1,092.50	\$	150.00	\$	1,725.00													
6092031	CONCRETE CURB LOW PROFILE TYPE E	LF	276	\$35.00	\$9,660.00	\$	31.00	\$	8,556.00	\$	34.00	\$	9,384.00													
6131014	FULL DEPTH SAW CUT	LF	171.0	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$	3.00	\$	513.00	\$	4.00	\$	684.00													
6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$	24,079.55	\$	24,079.55	\$	27,200.00	\$	27,200.00													
6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1.0	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00													
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUBTOTAL	\$	314,533.70	SUBTOTAL		\$		270,915.25	SUBTOTAL		\$		267,804.40	SUBTOTAL		\$		288,060.72	SUBTOTAL		\$		327,787.62
														\$267,304.40 on Bid				\$327,787.60 on Bid								
DRAINAGE ITEMS																										
2063000.00	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	CY	109	\$30.00	\$3,270.00	\$	10.00	\$	1,090.00	\$	31.00	\$	3,379.00	\$	20.26	\$	2,208.34	\$	41.83	\$	4,559.47					
6097000.00	ROCK LINING	CY	32	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$	60.00	\$	1,920.00	\$	75.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	98.33	\$	3,146.56	\$	110.08	\$	3,522.56					
6141120.00	CURVED VANE GRATE AND FRAME (2 FT. X 2 FT.)	EA	2	\$797.25	\$1,594.50	\$	870.00	\$	1,740.00	\$	415.00	\$	830.00	\$	854.00	\$	1,708.00	\$	2,083.30	\$	4,166.60					
7261012.00	12 IN. CORRUGATED METAL PIPE GROUP B	LF	51	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$	46.00	\$	2,346.00	\$	40.00	\$	2,040.00	\$	62.58	\$	3,191.58	\$	113.04	\$	5,765.04					
7261015.00	15 IN. PIPE GROUP A	LF	138	\$55.00	\$7,590.00	\$	47.00	\$	6,486.00	\$	43.00	\$	5,934.00	\$	53.00	\$	7,314.00	\$	71.67	\$	9,890.46					
7261018.00	18 IN. PIPE GROUP A	LF	176	\$105.85	\$18,629.60	\$	48.00	\$	8,448.00	\$	47.00	\$	8,272.00	\$	58.00	\$	10,208.00	\$	77.83	\$	13,698.08					
														\$11,484.00 on Bid				\$15,410.34 on Bid								
7261030.00	30 IN. PIPE GROUP A	LF	60	\$132.40	\$7,944.00	\$	68.00	\$	4,080.00	\$	70.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	97.00	\$	5,820.00	\$	135.96	\$	8,157.60					
7311033.00	PRECAST DROP INLET 3 FT X 3 FT	LF	9	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$	350.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	430.00	\$	3,870.00	\$	531.00	\$	4,779.00	\$	542.09	\$	4,878.81					
7320018A	15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$	400.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,116.00	\$	1,558.80	\$	1,476.80	\$	1,976.80					
7320618A	18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END SECTION	EA	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$	575.00	\$	6,900.00	\$	540.00	\$	6,480.00	\$	410.00	\$	4,920.00	\$	1,567.60	\$	18,811.20					
														\$5,740.00 on Bid				\$21,946.40 on Bid								
7320630A	30 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$	862.00	\$	1,724.00	\$	960.00	\$	1,920.00	\$	683.00	\$	1,366.00	\$	3,214.00	\$	6,428.00					
6046006A	SLOTTED DRAIN	LF	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	250.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	447.00	\$	8,046.00	\$	497.09	\$	8,947.62					
TRAFFIC SIGNAL & STRIPING ITEMS				SUBTOTAL	\$63,983.10	SUBTOTAL		40,884.00		SUBTOTAL		45,325.00		SUBTOTAL		53,823.48		SUBTOTAL		93,501.24						
														\$55,919.48 on Bid												
SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS																										
616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	644	\$8.50	\$5,474.00	\$	6.50	\$	4,186.00	\$	6.70	\$	4,314.80	\$	6.89	\$	4,437.16	\$	7.15	\$	4,604.60					
6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR	EA	4	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,575.00	\$	10,300.00	\$	2,650.00	\$	10,600.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	11,000.00					
6161030	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE WITH LIGHT	EA	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$	175.00	\$	1,575.00	\$	180.25	\$	1,622.25	\$	185.50	\$	1,669.50	\$	192.50	\$	1,732.50					
6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	1953	\$0.35	\$683.55	\$	0.45	\$	878.85	\$	0.46	\$	898.38	\$	0.48	\$	937.44	\$	0.50	\$	976.50					
6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	2012	\$0.35	\$704.20	\$	0.45	\$	905.40	\$	0.46	\$	925.52	\$	0.48	\$	965.76	\$	0.50	\$	1,006.00					
6206124A	24 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	53	\$5.70	\$302.10	\$	8.00	\$	424.00	\$	8.24	\$	436.72	\$	8.48	\$	449.44	\$	8.80	\$	466.40					
6208064A	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	70	\$5.20	\$364.00	\$	2.00	\$	140.00	\$	3.00	\$	210.00	\$	1.00	\$	70.00	\$	3.00	\$	210.00					
LIGHTING ITEMS				SUBTOTAL	\$22,527.85	SUBTOTAL		18,109.25		SUBTOTAL		18,707.67		SUBTOTAL		19,129.30		SUBTOTAL		19,996.00						
ROADSIDE ITEMS																										
8051000A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURE	AC	0.7	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	4,550.00	\$	5,047.00	\$	3,532.90	\$	6,890.00	\$	4,823.00	\$	5,324.57	\$	3,727.20					
8061005.00	ROCK DITCH CHECK	LF	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,875.00	\$	23.00	\$	1,725.00	\$	19.44	\$	1,458.00	\$	64.12	\$	4,809.00					
8061016.00	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY	13.0	\$24.00	\$312.00	\$	1.00	\$	13.00	\$	65.00	\$	84.30	\$	71.78	\$	933.14	\$	71.78	\$	933.14					
8061017.00	TEMPORARY SEEDING & MULCHING	AC	0.5	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$	100.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,575.00	\$	1,287.50	\$	4,684.00	\$	2,064.00	\$	4,128.00	\$	2,064.00					
8061019.00	SILT FENCE	LF	865	\$3.50	\$3,027.50	\$	3.05	\$	2,638.25	\$	4.12	\$	3,563.80	\$	3.00	\$	2,595.00	\$	3.18	\$	2,750.70					
8064128.00	TYPE 1 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	465	\$8.00	\$3,720.00	\$	6.85	\$	3,185.25	\$	4.12	\$	1,915.80	\$	5.35	\$	2,487.75	\$	8.66	\$	4,026.90					
PEDESTIRAN FACILITIES ITEMS				SUBTOTAL	\$18,434.50	SUBTOTAL		12,311.50		SUBTOTAL		12,870.00		SUBTOTAL		14,401.65		SUBTOTAL		18,310.94						
PROJECT TOTAL				\$419,479.15		\$ 342,220.00		\$ 344,707.07		\$ 375,415.15		\$ 459,595.80														
														\$344,207.07 on Bid				\$377,511.15 on Bid				\$459,595.78 on Bid				